



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY – (SECOND SESSION) TUESDAY,28TH FEBRUARY, 2023 AT 2. 30P.M ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. *Communications from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. *Papers
- 6. Notices of motion
- 7. Statements and Questions
- 8. *Motions and Bills

5 PAPERS

- 1. Annual Report from the County Public Service Board as at 31st December,2022. (*Hon. Joseph Admen Leruk- Chairperson, Administration, Coordination and Ict*)
- 2. Quarterly Reports and Financial Statements (Hon.Daud Tamasot-Chairperson, Budget and Appropriations Committee)
- 3. Response on health services in Marsabit County (*Hon.Adhi Bino-Chairperson, Health Committee*)
- 4. Response on Submission of report on assumption of Governor's office (Hon. Joseph Admen Leruk- Chairperson, Administration, Coordination and Ict)
- 5. Response on collection and disposal of garbage in Moyale town (Hon. Jack Elisha- Chairperson, Lands, Energy and Urban Development Committee)
- 6. Supplementary I budget Estimates FY 2022/23 (Hon.Daud Tamasot-Chairperson, Budget and Appropriations Committee)
- 7. Marsabit County Health Sector Annual Performance review report FY 2020/21 (Hon.Adhi Bino-Chairperson, Health Committee)

*6*PROCEDURAL MOTION

(LEAKONO BERNARD – MAJORITY LEADER, MEMBER LOGLOGO WARD)

THAT, pursuant to Standing Order 232 (*Exemption of business from this Standing Order*) this House resolves to exempt the business appearing as order No. 8 and 9 from the provision of Standing Order 44 (*Notices of Motion*) in order to allow the approval of the County Secretary and the CEO to the Marsabit County Public Service Board.

8 MOTION

That, this County Assembly adopts the vetting and Appointment Committee report that the County Secretary and the CEO to the Marsabit County Public Service Board respectively nominated by H.E the Governor be appointed to the positions assigned to them.

(LEAKONO BERNARD – MAJORITY LEADER, MEMBER LOGLOGO WARD)

| NOMINEES | DESIGNATION |
|-------------------------|--|
| 1. Hussein Tarry Sasura | County Secretary |
| 2. Galgallo Muse Ganale | Secretary/CEO to the Marsabit Public Service Board |

CPA CHARE MATO
CLERK/SECRETARY (COUNTY ASSEMBLY SERVICE BOARD)